724723, 15:21 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 47272529

Gmﬂmm% Report Date: July 18, 2023 | 11:16 AM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2008 MERCEDES-BENZ E 300 4MATIC

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
WDBUF92X88B290632

Country of Assembly: Germany

Last Reporied Odometer: 149,374 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 8 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

‘Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@j This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 18, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recalve new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend uslng a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehlcle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decislon,

Vehicle History Report

' v Accident/Damage

https:/ivihr.carfax.ca/Tid=6mv+4wTgulsEkkageV20a/CptF Cq5fSj
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712423, 10:21 AM
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
& 2014 Sep 5 Winnipeg, Manitoha, Canada
Estimate: Right Rear | Estimate Date: n/a $5,023.00
Claim: Collislon Right Rear Not Reported
Damage Detall: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear
Camage to rear
& 2015 Aug 18 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Left Rear | Estimate Date: n/a $1,239.32
Claim: Collision Left Rear Not Reported
Damage DPetail: Damage reported: very minor damage
Damage to left rear
Damage to rear
& 2022 Jun s Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Not Available } Estimate Date: 2022 Jun 17 $888.11
Claim: Vandalism
$0.00

ki Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations In Canada {listed oldest to newest);

+ In the province of Ontario with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebulflt, Salvage anid Stofen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2013 Aug 12 AutoMax Pre-Owned Supercentre Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoha, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
2013 Aug 27 55,942 KM AutchMax Pre-Owned Supercentre Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2014 Jun12 63,395 KM Winnipeg Henda Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Diland filter changed
2014 Nov 8 68,128 KM Crown Toyota Sclon Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manltoba, Canada +  Four wheel alignment performead
2015 Apr 2 70,924 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.caf?id=6mv+4wTgulsEkkageV20a/CptF CqbiSj
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7124123, 10:21 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Apr19 82,662 KM Winnipeg Mercedes-Benz Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed

+  Qil and filter changed

2017 Apr 11 92,304 KM Winnipey Mercedes-Benz Vehicle serviced
winnlpeg, Manltcba, Canada *  Maintenance Inspection completed
' +  Electrical system checked
+  Qil and filter thanged
+  Drive belt tensioner replaced
+  Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced

2023 Jun 1¢ 149,374 Kiml Midas Auto Service Experts Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada *  Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Brake calipers cleaned/sarviced
+  Brake rotor(s) replaced
+  Rear brake pads replaced

é@ Open Recalls

Recall #: 2020050010 | 2011 MODEL(S):  Recall Date: 2020 Aug 17

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more Informaticn, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact MERCEDES-BENZ or visit Mercedes Benz's website.

4. Stolen Vehicle Check

&2 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. [

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS !
i
2008 Feb 11 Motoer Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada First Owner Raported
2008 Cct 8 Moetor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Ontario, Canada

Ontario, Canada

2009 Sep 29 Motor Yehicle Dapt, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previcus Use: Commeercial
2010 Oct 20 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
' Cntario, Canada

o
WWWWW —f M
3
2011 Oct 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed Q
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported %
e em s o SE—— ‘3351
2012 Oct 20 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 5
a
=
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7/24/23, 10:21 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 jJun 4 55,263 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Torento, Ontarlo, Canada

2013 Aug 12 AutoMax Pre-Owned Service Record Vehicle serviced
Supercentre
Winnipeg, Manitcha, Canada

2013 Aug 27 55,942 KM AutoMax Pre-Owned Service Record Vehicle serviced
Supercentre
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada

2013 Aug 29 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada New Owner reported
2013 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitcba, Canada

2014 Jun 12 63,395 KM Winnipeg Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Sep 5 66,577 KM Collision Right Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Sep 5 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to right rear
Damage to rear

20145ep 5 Insurance Records Caliislon Estimate Date: nfa
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Right Rear
2014 Nov 8 68,128 KM Crown Toyota Scion Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2014 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2015 Apr 2 70,924 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2015 Aug 18 76,653 KM Colllsion Left Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2015 Aug 18 - Damage Event Damage reported: very minor
damage
Damage to left rear
Damage to rear

2015 Aug 18 Insurance Records Collislon Estimate Date: n/a
Winnipeg, Manlteba, Canada Left Rear
2015 MNov 18 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoha, Canada

2016 Apr 19 82,662 KM Winnipeg Mercedes-Benz Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winniped, Maniteba, Canada

WDBUF92X88B290632
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724423, 10:21 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dapt. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2017 Apr #1 92,304 KM Winnipeg Mercedes-Benz Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Nov 18 Motar Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Manltoba, Canada

2018 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Repewed
Manltoba, Canada

2019 Nov 18 Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2020 Aug 17 MERCEDES-BENZ Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 2020050010

2020 Nov 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcha, Canada

2021 Nov 18 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada

2022 Jun 5 Vandalism

2022 Jun 5 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-06-17
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada Not Avallable

2022 Jun 17 139,348 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2022 Nov 18 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration 1ssued or Renawed
Manitoba, Canada

2023 Jun 10 149,374 KM Midas Auto Service Experts Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

ey

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

¢ Questions? We're here to help.

This vehicle histary report Is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always pessible for CARFAX Cenada ULC or fts surce data providers to obtaln complate Information on any one vehicle, For exampls, thete may be cther tltle, brands,
registrations, declarations, accldent Infermaticn, service recerds, recaltinformation, ocdometer readings or ather Informatlon where discrepancles that apply te this vehicle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers recelve data and Informatlen from external sourcas heflavad te be rellable, but no respansibliity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or jts agents for any errors, inaccuracles or omisslens, The reports are provided
strdctly on an as-is where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and [ts seurce data providers further expressly disclalm all warrantles, express er implied, inciuding any warrantles of imelinass, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty or fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this repart or its contents, Mefther CARFAX Canada nor any of its scurce data providars shall be lable for any losses, expenses of damages in connection with any report or any [nformatlon cortalned within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or faflure to provide & report or any Information, Other Informatlon about the vehide that Is the subject matter of this vehicle histary report, Including prablems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better declslon abaut your next usad car. By cbtalning, reviawlng and/or using this vehicle history report, you anree to be bound by all of the
terms and comditions In CARFAX Canade's Conditlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licanse Agreements as each may be amended frem time to tine by CARFAX Canada, Conditlons of Use

® 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reservad.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=6mv-+4wTgulsEkkageV/2 0a/CptF Cq5fSj
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